
Crawford County Sectional 2018

October 02, 2018

Crawford County Regional 2018

Overall Finish List - Girls

High School Girls

A

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

O'All
Place

Adj
Place

Bib
No Name Team Time Pace Grade Qualifier

1 1 429 Sydney Liddle Floyd Central 19:34.3 3:55/K 11 TM

2 2 367 McKenna Cavanaugh Christian Academy of Indiana 20:10.6 4:02/K 12 TM

3 3 427 Jaydon Cirincione Floyd Central 20:10.9 4:02/K 9 TM

4 4 428 Lillian Pearce Floyd Central 20:17.4 4:03/K 12 TM

5 5 422 Carley Conway Floyd Central 20:24.7 4:05/K 11 TM

6 6 374 Marcie Stewart Corydon Central 20:36.7 4:07/K 11 TM

7 7 423 Natalie Clare Floyd Central 20:44.7 4:09/K 10 TM

8 8 421 Sydney Baxter Floyd Central 20:48.7 4:10/K 10 TM

9 9 371 Emily Armstrong Corydon Central 21:38.4 4:20/K 10 TM

10 (< 5) 392 Olivia Hawkins New Albany 21:52.0 4:22/K 12 IND

11 (< 5) 404 Natalie Boesing Providence 22:19.0 4:28/K 11 IND

12 10 387 Gabrielle Gaines Crawford County 22:19.1 4:28/K 11 TM

13 11 425 Emma Hupp Floyd Central 22:41.5 4:32/K 11 TM

14 (< 5) 399 Alexandra Hogue New Albany 23:05.0 4:37/K 11 IND



15 12 373 Lexi Orme Corydon Central 23:22.1 4:40/K 12 TM

16 13 368 Callie Crouse Christian Academy of Indiana 23:38.9 4:44/K 10 TM

17 14 414 Hannah Albertson Paoli 23:48.5 4:46/K 9 TM

18 15 420 Mckenna Ray Borden 24:03.7 4:49/K 10 IND

19 16 384 Aimsley Logsdon Crawford County 24:13.2 4:51/K 12 TM

20 17 416 Kaylie Magallanes Borden 24:24.3 4:53/K 10 IND

21 18 365 Abigail Nash Christian Academy of Indiana 24:33.9 4:55/K 12 TM

22 19 380 Blaine Whittaker North Harrison 24:53.3 4:59/K 9 IND

23 20 411 Elisabeth "EB" Kerby Paoli 24:53.5 4:59/K 11 TM

24 21 388 Kloee Grizzel Crawford County 25:04.2 5:01/K 10 TM

25 22 412 Madison Cunningham Paoli 25:13.7 5:03/K 11 TM

26 23 376 Jillian Wise Corydon Central 25:15.6 5:03/K 10 TM

27 24 385 Leann Schwartz Crawford County 25:30.8 5:06/K 11 TM

28 25 386 Sherry Myers-Paquette Crawford County 25:34.7 5:07/K 11 TM

29 26 407 Elizabeth Workman Paoli 25:43.9 5:09/K 10 TM

30 27 438 Macey Kidd South Central 25:45.2 5:09/K 9 IND

31 28 408 Rachel Umpleby Paoli 26:02.0 5:12/K 12 TM

32 29 377 Sarah Bailey Corydon Central 26:45.1 5:21/K 11 TM

33 30 363 Emma Fletcher Christian Academy of Indiana 26:49.0 5:22/K 11 TM

34 31 419 Joy Coffman Borden 27:04.1 5:25/K 10 IND

35 32 440 Jenna Haas South Central 27:05.4 5:25/K 9 IND

36 33 417 Grace Hall Borden 27:05.8 5:25/K 10 IND

37 (< 5) 393 Brooklynn Bussell New Albany 27:39.9 5:32/K 10

38 34 364 Ashlin Owen Christian Academy of Indiana 28:17.0 5:39/K 9 TM

39 (< 5) 401 Claire Reyes Providence 28:47.6 5:45/K 11

40 35 379 Alicia Murphy North Harrison 29:32.0 5:54/K 9

41 (< 5) 434 Kennedy Gordon Lanesville 29:33.4 5:55/K 9

42 36 382 Julie Jung North Harrison 29:40.8 5:56/K 11

43 37 441 Lily Boley South Central 29:50.3 5:58/K 10

44 38 418 Lindsey Asplin Borden 29:56.0 5:59/K 11

45 39 372 Emily Bruce Corydon Central 30:43.2 6:09/K 9 TM

46 (< 5) 402 Amanda Upton Providence 30:44.4 6:09/K 9



47 (< 5) 436 Hannah Leffler Lanesville 31:10.2 6:14/K 12

48 40 439 Chloe Kidd South Central 31:17.9 6:15/K 9

49 41 369 Olivia Hodge Christian Academy of Indiana 31:59.7 6:24/K 10 TM

50 42 443 Lily Grinar South Central 32:07.1 6:25/K 9

51 43 410 Lauren Umpleby Paoli 33:38.0 6:44/K 10 TM

52 (< 5) 403 Justus Vaughn-Bowman Providence 35:24.9 7:05/K 9

53 44 370 Sarah Grimes Corydon Central 36:06.7 7:13/K 10 TM

54 45 378 Olivia Spencer North Harrison 36:26.6 7:17/K 10

55 46 381 Elisa Wu North Harrison 39:23.2 7:53/K 11

DQ DQ 391 Laney Thompson New Albany 12

DQ DQ 394 Hadley Thompson New Albany 9

DQ DQ 396 Madison Meyers New Albany 11

Team Summary Report - Girls

High School Girls

A
Top 5 ---- Finishers ----

Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6* 7*

1 Floyd Central 20 1 3 4 5 7 8 11

Top 5 Times: 1:41:12.2

2 Corydon Central 79 6 9 12 23 29 39 44

Top 5 Times: 1:57:38.0

3 Crawford County 96 10 16 21 24 25

Top 5 Times: 2:02:42.1

4 Christian Academy of Indiana 97 2 13 18 30 34 41

Top 5 Times: 2:03:29.6

5 Paoli 110 14 20 22 26 28 43

Top 5 Times: 2:05:41.7



6 Borden 134 15 17 31 33 38

Top 5 Times: 2:12:34.1

7 South Central 178 27 32 37 40 42

Top 5 Times: 2:26:06.2

8 North Harrison 181 19 35 36 45 46

Top 5 Times: 2:39:56.1

Inc. Lanesville 2 finishers

Inc. New Albany 3 finishers

Inc. Providence 4 finishers

Final Team Results - Girls

High School Girls

A

Team - Floyd Central Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 20 Team Score (times): 1:41:12.2 Ave Time:20:14.4

Pos
Bib
No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time

Cum
Time

Time
Back

1 429 Sydney Liddle 11 1 1 19:34.3 19:34.3 0:00.0

2 427 Jaydon Cirincione 9 3 4 20:10.9 39:45.3 0:36.5

3 428 Lillian Pearce 12 4 8 20:17.4 1:00:02.7 0:43.0

4 422 Carley Conway 11 5 13 20:24.7 1:20:27.5 0:50.4

5 423 Natalie Clare 10 7 20 20:44.7 1:41:12.2 1:10.3

6 421 Sydney Baxter 10 (8) (28) 20:48.7 2:02:00.9 1:14.3

7 425 Emma Hupp 11 (11) (39) 22:41.5 2:24:42.5 3:07.1



Team - Corydon Central Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 79 Team Score (times): 1:57:38.0 Ave Time:23:31.6

Pos
Bib
No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time

Cum
Time

Time
Back

1 374 Marcie Stewart 11 6 6 20:36.7 20:36.7 0:00.0

2 371 Emily Armstrong 10 9 15 21:38.4 42:15.1 1:01.7

3 373 Lexi Orme 12 12 27 23:22.1 1:05:37.3 2:45.4

4 376 Jillian Wise 10 23 50 25:15.6 1:30:52.9 4:38.9

5 377 Sarah Bailey 11 29 79 26:45.1 1:57:38.0 6:08.4

6 372 Emily Bruce 9 (39) (118) 30:43.2 2:28:21.3 10:06.5

7 370 Sarah Grimes 10 (44) (162) 36:06.7 3:04:28.0 15:30.0

Team - Crawford County Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 96 Team Score (times): 2:02:42.1 Ave Time:24:32.4

Pos
Bib
No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time

Cum
Time

Time
Back

1 387 Gabrielle Gaines 11 10 10 22:19.1 22:19.1 0:00.0

2 384 Aimsley Logsdon 12 16 26 24:13.2 46:32.3 1:54.1

3 388 Kloee Grizzel 10 21 47 25:04.2 1:11:36.5 2:45.0

4 385 Leann Schwartz 11 24 71 25:30.8 1:37:07.3 3:11.6

5 386 Sherry Myers-Paquette 11 25 96 25:34.7 2:02:42.1 3:15.6

Team - Christian Academy of
Indiana Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 97 Team Score (times): 2:03:29.6 Ave Time:24:41.9

Pos
Bib
No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time

Cum
Time

Time
Back

1 367 McKenna Cavanaugh 12 2 2 20:10.6 20:10.6 0:00.0

2 368 Callie Crouse 10 13 15 23:38.9 43:49.6 3:28.2



3 365 Abigail Nash 12 18 33 24:33.9 1:08:23.5 4:23.2

4 363 Emma Fletcher 11 30 63 26:49.0 1:35:12.6 6:38.3

5 364 Ashlin Owen 9 34 97 28:17.0 2:03:29.6 8:06.3

6 369 Olivia Hodge 10 (41) (138) 31:59.7 2:35:29.3 11:49.0

Team - Paoli Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 110 Team Score (times): 2:05:41.7 Ave Time:25:08.3

Pos
Bib
No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time

Cum
Time

Time
Back

1 414 Hannah Albertson 9 14 14 23:48.5 23:48.5 0:00.0

2 411 Elisabeth "EB" Kerby 11 20 34 24:53.5 48:42.1 1:05.0

3 412 Madison Cunningham 11 22 56 25:13.7 1:13:55.8 1:25.1

4 407 Elizabeth Workman 10 26 82 25:43.9 1:39:39.7 1:55.3

5 408 Rachel Umpleby 12 28 110 26:02.0 2:05:41.7 2:13.4

6 410 Lauren Umpleby 10 (43) (153) 33:38.0 2:39:19.7 9:49.5

Team - Borden Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 134 Team Score (times): 2:12:34.1 Ave Time:26:30.8

Pos
Bib
No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time

Cum
Time

Time
Back

1 420 Mckenna Ray 10 15 15 24:03.7 24:03.7 0:00.0

2 416 Kaylie Magallanes 10 17 32 24:24.3 48:28.0 0:20.6

3 419 Joy Coffman 10 31 63 27:04.1 1:15:32.1 3:00.3

4 417 Grace Hall 10 33 96 27:05.8 1:42:38.0 3:02.1

5 418 Lindsey Asplin 11 38 134 29:56.0 2:12:34.1 5:52.3

Team - South Central Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places): 178 Team Score (times): 2:26:06.2 Ave Time:29:13.2

Pos
Bib
No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time

Cum
Time

Time
Back



1 438 Macey Kidd 9 27 27 25:45.2 25:45.2 0:00.0

2 440 Jenna Haas 9 32 59 27:05.4 52:50.7 1:20.1

3 441 Lily Boley 10 37 96 29:50.3 1:22:41.0 4:05.0

4 439 Chloe Kidd 9 40 136 31:17.9 1:53:59.0 5:32.6

5 443 Lily Grinar 9 42 178 32:07.1 2:26:06.2 6:21.9

Team - North Harrison Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places): 181 Team Score (times): 2:39:56.1 Ave Time:31:59.2

Pos
Bib
No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time

Cum
Time

Time
Back

1 380 Blaine Whittaker 9 19 19 24:53.3 24:53.3 0:00.0

2 379 Alicia Murphy 9 35 54 29:32.0 54:25.4 4:38.7

3 382 Julie Jung 11 36 90 29:40.8 1:24:06.2 4:47.4

4 378 Olivia Spencer 10 45 135 36:26.6 2:00:32.9 11:33.3

5 381 Elisa Wu 11 46 181 39:23.2 2:39:56.1 14:29.8

Team - Lanesville Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos
Bib
No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time

Cum
Time

Time
Back

1 434 Kennedy Gordon 9 Less Than 5 29:33.4 29:33.4 0:00.0

2 436 Hannah Leffler 12 Less Than 5 31:10.2 1:00:43.6 1:36.7

Team - New Albany Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos
Bib
No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time

Cum
Time

Time
Back

1 392 Olivia Hawkins 12 Less Than 5 21:52.0 21:52.0 0:00.0

2 399 Alexandra Hogue 11 Less Than 5 23:05.0 44:57.0 1:13.0

3 393 Brooklynn Bussell 10 Less Than 5 27:39.9 1:12:37.0 5:47.9



DQ 391 Laney Thompson 12 DQ

DQ 394 Hadley Thompson 9 DQ

DQ 396 Madison Meyers 11 DQ

Team - Providence Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos
Bib
No Name Grade O'All Place Cum Place Time

Cum
Time

Time
Back

1 404 Natalie Boesing 11 Less Than 5 22:19.0 22:19.0 0:00.0

2 401 Claire Reyes 11 Less Than 5 28:47.6 51:06.7 6:28.5

3 402 Amanda Upton 9 Less Than 5 30:44.4 1:21:51.1 8:25.3

4 403 Justus Vaughn-Bowman 9 Less Than 5 35:24.9 1:57:16.0 13:05.8


